
WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Page 1 of 4 
WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 
 

 
Notice Inviting Expression of Interest 

 
 

1. EOI No. & Date WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 dated 17.05.2019 
 

2. Brief description of Job Vendors interested to procure old operational DG 
Synchronization Panel. 
 

3. Last date & time of 
Submission of Letter 
 

31.05.2019. at 13.00 Hrs 
 

4. Venue of Submission  WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking) 
Plot - 5, Block – BP, Sector – V, Salt Lake City,  
Kolkata – 700091.  
 

5. Address of Communication 
for queries, if any 

WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking) 
Plot - 5, Block – BP, Sector – V, Salt Lake City,  
Kolkata – 700091. 
 

5. WTL Contact Person Mr. Sunit Bhattacharjee, Contact no. +919831688158, 
(sunit.bhattacharya@wtl.co.in) 
Shri. Arunava Saha – 23673403-06 (Extn – 212), 
arunava.saha@wtl.co.in 
Smt. Anita Dey – 23673403-06 (Extn – 231), 
anita.dey@wtl.co.in 
  

 

 
 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Page 2 of 4 
WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 
 

 
 
Expression of Interest for buying of old operational DG Synchronization Panel  
 
Webel Technology Limited (WTL), a Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking is searching for interested 
agencies to buy old operational DG Synchronization Panel used in West Bengal State Data Centre 
located at Salt Lake, Sector- V. The detailed technical specification is given below: 
 
DG Synchronization Panel 

 400 A, 4P MCCB – 3 nos. as incoming 
 800 A, 4P MCCB – 1 no. as outgoing 
 800 A, 4P Tinned Aluminum Bus Bar 
 With Synchronization Control 

Note: 
 The above panel shall be complete with the following indicating lights, instrument and 

protective HRC fuses 
 One set of Red, Yellow, Blue On Off Trip LED indicating lights on each incoming feeder 
 One Red LED indicating light on each out going feeder 

 
Instruction To Vendor 
 

1. Interested vendors are required to submit their bids in sealed envelopes. 
2. The sealed envelope to be submitted to the Purchase Department, Webel Technology 

Limited, Plot - 5, Block-BP, Sector – V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 091 within the stipulated 
date and time. 

3. Last Submission date & time – 31.05.19 at 13.00 hrs. 
4. The following documents to be submitted: 

 Letter duly stamped & signed in vendor’s letter head as per format (Annexure – I) 
 Vendor’s Details as per format (Annexure – II) 
 Copy of GST Registration   
 Copy of Trade License 

 
 

 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Page 3 of 4 
WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 
 

Annexure - I 
 

FORMAT FOR LETTER 
 

(Agencies are requested to furnish the Format given in this section and to be submitted on Letter Head) 
 
 
To, 
Webel Technology Limited 
Plot – 5, Block – BP, Sector – V,  
Salt Lake City,  
Kolkata – 700091. 
 

Sub: Procurement of old operational DG Synchronization Panel. 
  
Dear Sirs, 
 
 

1. We the undersigned bidder having read and examined in details of the product for procurement 
against EOI no. WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 dated 17.05.2019. 

 
2. We confirm that we are interested to procure the item mention in EOI no. WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-

20/001 dated 17.05.2019.  
 

3. We further agree that if our proposal is accepted then we shall provide you the price as instructed 
by WTL. 
 

 
 
 
Dated, this …………………..day of ……………………2019 
 
 
 
………………………………………………… 
Signature 
 
……………………………………………………….. 
Name in full 
 
……………………………………………………….. 
Designation 

 
 

……………………………………………………….. 
Company Stamp 
 

 
  



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Page 4 of 4 
WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 
 

Annexure - II 
 

VENDOR’S DETAILS 
(EOI No. WTL/EOI/DGSP/19-20/001 dated 17.05.2019) 

 
 
1 Name of the Firm 

 
 

2 Correspondence / Contact address  
Name & Designation of Contact person 
 

 

Address 
 
 

 

Contact Number 
 

 

PAN 
 

 

E-mail Address 
 

 

3 Office at Kolkata  
Office Address 
 
 

 

Name & Designation of Contact person 
 

 

Contact Number 
 

 

E-mail Address 
 

 

4 Is the firm registered with Sales Tax department? 
If yes, submit valid GST Registration certificate. 
  

 

5 GST Registration No. 
 

 

6 List the major clients with whom your 
organization has been / is currently associated. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Authorized Signatory (Signature In full): _________________________________  
 
 
Name and title of Signatory: __________________________________________ 
 
 
Company Rubber Stamp: __________________________________________________ 

 
 
 


